 F4 - Input Isolator attached
 G - Enhanced Gain Flatness
Orbital Features:
Environmental
• O ring sealed connectors for weather resistant operation
Options
• Other input / output frequency ranges available
• Loss-of-Lock-Alarm option for redundant switch operations
• Full test documentation available
• Other colors available
Wide range of Frequencies and Bandwidths
How to order an Orbital 694PA or 694PAI
Series Ka PLL LNB
Input Connector
Ka LNB is WR-42
Output Connector
F - F, 75 ohm
N - N, 50 ohm
S - SMA, 50 ohm
B - BNC, 50 ohm
Frequencies (GHz):
 LO Input Output   Bandwidth
 16.35M - 17.3 to 17.8 .95 to 1.45 0.500
 17.25M - 18.2 to 19.2 .95 to 1.95 1.000
 18.25M - 19.2 to 20.2 .95 to 1.95 1.000
 19.20M - 20.2 to 21.2     1.0 to 2.0 1.000
 19.25M - 20.2 to 21.2 .95 to 1.95 1.000
 19.50M - 20.6 to 21.2     1.1 to 1.7 0.600
 20.25M - 21.2 to 22.2 .95 to 1.95 1.000
 20.45M - 21.4 to 22.0 .95 to 1.55 0.600
LNB 1925M – 1000 PA-WN60–F4
‘P’ Signifies PLL
Orbital 694PA &
694PAI Series
Ka BAND PLL LNB with
isolator & anchor posts
Standard Quality
Orbital’s 694PA Series Ka-PLL LNBs meet Mil Standard 188-
164A specifications. Part of this Mil Standard Interoperability
spec is that the output frequency range is 1000 to 2000 MHz.
We can provide that output or the traditional commercial
frequency range of 950 to 1950 MHz. Orbital can also meet Mil
Standard 810F environmental standards on request.
Bandwidth in MHz
  Gain
 60 - 60dB (nominal)
David Zuvic
Tel: (604) 856-0305,